

José G. Pérez City of Milwaukee Common Council

January 31, 2024

To the Honorable Members of the Common Council

City Hall, Room 205

Dear Council Members:

This letter is to inform you that in accordance with Common Council file number 230457, I am appointing Cydney Key and Chad Tessmer to the Bronzeville Safety and Traffic Task. Appointment to this body does not require Common Council confirmation.

Respectfully,

José G. Pérez, Alderman, 12th District

Cc: Mayor Cavalier Johnson Jim Owczarski, City Clerk Chad Tessmer Cydney Key







